## PART – A

ty-100773

## WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Telephone (360) 664-1222 – Fax (360) 586-1181								
V 1747 05,2010 Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority								
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT								
(excluding Household Goods and Common Carrier Brokers)								
FOR OFFICIAL FOR O	AL USE ONL	Yra charles the second						
Reception Number: <b>0020526</b> Safety: 5/11/1	10	Carrier ID#: 5978						
111 0268 200 02 275, 07 Insurance: 5///	OE	Employee:						
TYPE OF APPLICAT	ION (check o	one)						
New Common Carrier Permit Authority, or		of Common Carrier Permit Authority						
Transfer of Existing Permit Number		or common carrier refinit Additionity						
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES ONLY	\$100	OFWER ALL COLUMN						
The series of th	\$100	GENERAL COMMODITIES, including						
ARMORED CAR SERVICE								
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORDED CAR SERVICE	\$100	GENERAL COMMODITIES, including						
		HAZARDOUS MATERIALS						
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	\$100	GENERAL COMMODITIES, including						
HAZARDOUS WATERIALS		HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE						
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, INCLUDING		SERVICE						
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR		•						
SERVICE								
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELLED COMMO	N CARRIER PI	FRMIT For Commission Lies Only						
(Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation)  (Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation)  (Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation)  For Commission Use Only:  Auth #:								
TYPE OF	PAYMENT:	THE STATE OF THE S						
Check ☐ Money Order ☐ Amex ☐ Discover ☐		/isa Expiration Date						
CEDTIFICATION I (								
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false stateme	ent, certify that the	e following information is true and correct, that I am						
authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the application	nt, and that all info	ormation on file is current and valid.						
Name (printed): Ohn Doran	Date:	Apr 30, 2010						
Daile. 1010 31, 2010								
Signature: John S- Doren	Title:							
MOTOR CARRIER IDENTIFICATION								
CC#: 1 2012 US DOT#		IIFIED BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #						
<u> </u>	60	0-632-714 VAL						
APPLICANT, NAMES	<del></del>	PHONE#:						
Ldohn Doran	. 2	06-546-6086						
1466								
Con Rising Can bot	Require	"OV SIANA						
BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS:								
(street address, P.O. Box) 20028 17 Ave Wee								
(city, state, zip)								
Shoreline WA 98177								
snovelile WA	<u> </u>							
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street address, if different)	56 5	2						

(chec	TYPE OF BUSINE ok Individual or complete part	nership/corporation informati	Oh)					
NDIVIDUAL   PAF	RTNERSHIP   CORPOR (LP, LLP,		PORATION					
NAME John Doran of Rising Sun of	LE ADDRE am 20028 Stonel	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OCK DISTRIBUTION OR RCENTAGE OF SHARE					
Complete this section if you a holder and permit number to of the permit number.	ER OF PERMIT NUMBE are transferring an existing po be transferred. The current	ermit to a new owner. List na	ame of <u>current</u> permit w to authorize the transfer					
NAME ON PERMIT:		PERMIT N	JMBER:					
Signature of current permit		<u> </u>	Date					
	NSURANCE REQUIRE							
The applicant WILL NOT HAUL hazardous materials in any quantity and WILL only operate vehicles less than 10,000 pounds gross weight rating\$300,000 in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance is required. You do not need to complete the Safety Fitness Survey.	The applicant WILL NOT HAUL hazardous materials in any quantity — \$750,000 in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance is required. Complete and submit the Safety Fitness Survey—Section 1.	The applicant WILL HAUL hazardous materials requiring \$1 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance and submit the Safety Fitness Survey – Sections 1 and 2.	The applicant WILL  HAUL hazardous materials requiring \$5 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. Complete and submit the Safety Fitness Survey – Sections 1 and 2.					
E	QUIPMENTALIST (Attach	additional list if necessary						
UNIT# LICEN		,	VIN#					
75-0	RBK WA	1682K5576	PZ276221					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·					
I, as applicant, understand that the filing of this application does not in itself constitute authority to operate and that no operations may be conducted until a permit is received from the Commission. I hereby declare and affirm that the information contained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.								
John S. 1 Signatu	Dosen ure(s)	Apr	Date					

NSC6 4/16/2010 7:51:32 AM PAGE

AGE 2/002

On Your Side

5978 Pend.

## Form E UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATION OF INSURANCE

This is to certify that the Victoria Fire and Casualty Insurance Company (Name of Company)  therein after called Company) of 5915 Landerbrook Dr., Cleveland, OH, 44124  (Home Address of Company)  has issued to JOHN DORAN (Name of Motor Carrier)  A policy or policies of insurance effective from policy or policies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which by attachment of the Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury and property damage Liability Insurance Endorsment, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage liability insurance Endorsment, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage liability insurance Endorsment, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage liability insurance Endorsment, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage liability insurance insurance covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which the Agency has jurisdiction or regulations promulgated in accordance therewith.  Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agency a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements thereon.  This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thing (30) days' notice in writing to the State Agency, such thirty (30) days' notice in commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency.  Countersigned at Cleveland (Address)  OH 44124 This 16th day of Apr 20 10 (Month) (Year)  Insurance Company File No. 8849711 (Policy No) (Authorized Company Representative)		Filed with Washington Utilities	& Transportation (	Commission			(herein after ca	alled Agency)
(Name of Company)  (Name of Company)  (Home Address of Company)  has issued to JOHN DORAN (Name of Motor Carrier)  A policy or policies of insurance effective from 04/15/2010 12:01 A.M. standard time at the address of the insured stated in said policy or policies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which by attachment of the Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage liability insurance covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which the Agency has jurisdiction or regulations promulgated in accordance therewith.  Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agency a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements thereon. This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Agency, such thirty (30) days' notice commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency.  Countersigned at Cleveland (Address)  OH 44124 This 16th day of Apr 20 10 (Month) (Year)  Insurance Company File No. 8849711  Debra Sequio  (Authorized Company Representative)			(Name of Agency)					
(Name of Company)  (Name of Company)  (Home Address of Company)  has issued to JOHN DORAN (Name of Motor Carrier)  A policy or policies of insurance effective from 04/15/2010 12:01 A.M. standard time at the address of the insured stated in said policy or policies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which by attachment of the Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage liability insurance covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which the Agency has jurisdiction or regulations promulgated in accordance therewith.  Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agency a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements thereon. This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Agency, such thirty (30) days' notice commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency.  Countersigned at Cleveland (Address)  OH 44124 This 16th day of Apr 20 10 (Month) (Year)  Insurance Company File No. 8849711  Debra Sequio  (Authorized Company Representative)								
has issued to JOHN DORAN. (Name of Motor Carrier)  A policy or policies of insurance effective from 04/15/2010 12:01 A.M. standard time at the address of the insured stated in said policy or policies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which by attachment of the Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage liability insurance covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which the Agency has jurisdiction or regulations promulgated in accordance therewith.  Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agency a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements thereon. This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Agency, such thirty (30) days' notice to commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency.  Set 15 Landerbrook  Countersigned at Cleveland  OH 44124  This 16th day of Apr 20 10 (Month)  (Address)  Debra Seggio  (Authorized Company Representative)		This is to certify that the Victoria		nsurance Compan	У			
has issued to JOHN DORAN (Name of Motor Carrier)  A policy or policies of insurance effective from 04/15/2010 12:01 A.M. standard time at the address of the insured stated in said policy or policies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which by attachment of the Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage liability insurance covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which the Agency has jurisdiction or regulations promulgated in accordance therewith.  Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agency a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements thereon. This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Agency, such thirty (30) days' notice in commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency.  Countersigned at Cleveland (Address)  OH 44124 This 16th day of Apr 20 10 (Month)  (Address)  Debra Seggio  (Authorized Company Representative)		(herein after called Company) of 5915 Land		and ,OH ,44124		*		<u> </u>
(Name of Motor Carrier)  (Name of Motor Carrier)  (Address of Motor Carrier)  (Address of Motor Carrier)  A policy or policies of insurance effective from policy or policies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which by attachment of the Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage liability insurance covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which the Agency has jurisdiction or regulations promulgated in accordance therewith.  Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agency a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements thereon. This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Agency, such thirty (30) days' notice in commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency.  Solution of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Agency, such thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Agency, such thirty (30) days' notice in the Agency.  Solution of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy			(Home Address of Compan-	γ)				
(Name of Motor Carrier)  (Name of Motor Carrier)  (Address of Motor Carrier)  (Address of Motor Carrier)  A policy or policies of insurance effective from policy or policies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which by attachment of the Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage liability insurance covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which the Agency has jurisdiction or regulations promulgated in accordance therewith.  Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agency a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements thereon. This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Agency, such thirty (30) days' notice in commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency.  Solution of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Agency, such thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Agency, such thirty (30) days' notice in the Agency.  Solution of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy		-				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Name of Motor Carrier)  (Name of Motor Carrier)  (Address of Motor Carrier)  (Address of Motor Carrier)  A policy or policies of insurance effective from policy or policies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which by attachment of the Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage liability insurance covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which the Agency has jurisdiction or regulations promulgated in accordance therewith.  Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agency a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements thereon. This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Agency, such thirty (30) days' notice in commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency.  Solution of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Agency, such thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Agency, such thirty (30) days' notice in the Agency.  Solution of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation of the policy								
A policy or policies of insurance effective from policy or policies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which by attachment of the Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage liability insurance covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which the Agency has jurisdiction or regulations promulgated in accordance therewith.  Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agency a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements thereon. This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Agency, such thirty (30) days' notice in commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency.  September 10 days of 10 da			or Carrier) of -				98177	<del></del>
Damage Liability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage liability insurance covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which the Agency has jurisdiction or regulations promulgated in accordance therewith.  Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agency a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements thereon. This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Agency, such thirty (30) days' notice in commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency.  **Countersigned at Cleveland**    Cleveland**   OH 44124		,	,	•		•	(the incurred at	atad in aaid
covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which the Agency has jurisdiction or regulations promulgated in accordance therewith.  Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Agency a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements thereon. This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Agency, such thirty (30) days' notice in commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency.  Countersigned at Cleveland OH 44124 This 16th day of Apr 20 10 (Address) (Address) (Day) (Month) (Year)		Damage Liability Insurance Endorsement	has or have been amendi	which by attachment o	f the Uniforn	n Motor Carrier E	Bodily Injury and damage liabilit	d Property v insurance
This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Agency, such thirty (30) days' notice in commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency.  Countersigned at Cleveland OH 44124 This 16th day of Apr (Day) (Month) (Year)  Insurance Company File No. 8849711 Debra Seggio (Authorized Company Representative)		covering the obligations imposed upon suc	n motor carrier by the pro	visions of the motor ca	rrier law of the	he State in which	n the Agency ha	as jurisdiction or
cancellation may be effective by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days' notice in writing to the State Agency, such thirty (30) days' notice commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Agency.  Countersigned at Cleveland OH 44124 This 16th day of Apr 20 10 (Address) (Month) (Year)  Insurance Company File No. 8849711 Debra Seggio (Authorized Company Representative)		Whenever requested, the Company and the endorsement	agrees to furnish the Ager	ncy a duplicate original	of said polic	cy or policies and	d all endorseme	ints thereon.
Countersigned at Cleveland OH 44124 This 16th (Day) Apr (Month) (Year)  (Address) Debra Seggio (Policy No) (Authorized Company Representative)		cancellation may be effective by the Comp	any or the insured giving	thirty (30) days' notice				
(Address) (Day) (Month) (Year)  Insurance Company File No. 8849 / 11 Debra Seggio  (Policy No) (Authorized Company Representative)								
Insurance Company File No. 8849711 Debra Seggio (Policy No) (Authorized Company Representative)		Countersigned at Cleveland	(Address)	OH 44124	This			
(Policy No) (Authorized Company Representative)			(/ tdd/cos/			(Day)	(1110/1111)	(1001)
(Policy No) (Authorized Company Representative)				*	•			
(Policy No) (Authorized Company Representative)		Insurance Company File No. 8849711						
Inderlying Limit : 0.00 Liability Limit : 750.000.00			(Policy No)		(Aut	horized Compar	ny Representati	ve)
	Underly	ing Limit : 0.00 Liability	imit :750 000 00					